Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
Office of Families and Children
Bureau of Child and Adult Technical Assistance

Foster Care Licensing Specialists

Sally Buccieri Akron Field Office 330-252-6567 | Sally.Buccieri@jfs.ohio.gov
Jennifer Winebrenner | Akron Field Office 330-252-6568 | Jennifer.Winebrenner@jfs.ohio.gov
Kathy Yuzwa Akron Field Office 330-252-6582 | Kathy.Yuzwa@jfs.ohio.gov
Deirdre Grennan Dayton Field Office 937-264-5739 | Mary.Grennan@jfs.ohio.gov

Katie Adams Dayton Field Office 937-264-5724 | Katie.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov
Rowena Hayslip Dayton Field Office 937-264-5740 | Rowena.Hayslip@jfs.ohio.gov
Brett Couch Dayton Field Office 937-264-5741 | Brett.Couch@jfs.ohio.gov

Holly Hinderer

Cleveland Field Office

216-787-3887

Holly.Hinderer@jfs.ohio.gov

Cynthia Jankuj

Cleveland Field Office

216-787-5992

Cynthia.Jankuj@jfs.ohio.gov

Kelly Weaver

Cleveland Field Office

216-787-5148

Kelly.Weaver@jfs.ohio.gov

Patrick Smith

Cleveland Field Office

216-787-3541

Patrick.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov

Michael Sopkovich

Toledo Field Office

419-247-0501

Michael.Sopkovich@jfs.ohio.gov

Amanda Fenimore

Toledo Field Office

419-247-0530

Amanda.Fenimore@jfs.ohio.gov

Tara Campbell

Columbus Field Office

614-752-5040

Tara.Campbell@jfs.ohio.gov

Bianca Hickey

Columbus Field Office

614-752-0024

Bianca.Hickey@jfs.ohio.gov

Amber Huber

Columbus Field Office

614-387-7803

Amber.Huber@jfs.ohio.gov




